

**NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT PACIFIC
COUNTY, WASHINGTON**

RESOLUTION NO: 2-2020

**A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT OF
PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AWARDED BID FOR PARTS
AND MATERIALS FOR THE U STREET WATER MAIN EXTENSION
PROJECT**

WHEREAS, on December 23, 2019 the North Beach Water District's (District) Board of Commissioners (Board) adopted Resolution 19-2019 approving the 2020 Operational Budget (Budget); and

WHEREAS, the Budget includes capital improvement project (Project) to extend water main on U Street to 250 Street for \$60,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the District's General Manager prepared a list of materials to accomplish the Project and delivered them to three qualified bidders; and

WHEREAS, the General Manager prepared a bid tabulation, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, comparing the submitted bids; and

WHEREAS, Core & Main submitted the lowest responsive bid at \$30,671.09, including Washington State and Pacific County Sales Tax,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, based on the foregoing, the North Beach Water District Board of Commissioners does hereby award the U Street Watermain Extension Project materials bid to Core & Main for \$30,671.09, including Washington State and Pacific County Sales Tax.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of North Beach Water District, Pacific County, Washington at its regular meeting held on the 27th day of January, 2020.



Brian Sheldon, Commissioner Position #1



Gwen Brake, Commissioner Position #2



Glenn Ripley, Commissioner Position #3

EXHIBIT A

North Beach U St. Materials Bid Tab		Quantity	HD Fowler		Ferguson		Core & Main	
Item			Price	Subtotal	Price	Subtotal	Price	Subtotal
1	8-inch PVC Pipe, C-900 Class 235	1,400	6.71	9,394.00				
2	Reducing Tee 12" x 8" DI FLG	1	502.50	502.50	6.71	9,394.00	6.65	9,310.00
3	12-inch Gate Valve FLG x FLG	2	1,673.69	3,347.38	541.65	541.65	607.53	607.53
4	Reducing Tee 8" x 6" DI FLG	2	260.18	520.36	1,664.73	3,329.46	1,690.55	3,381.10
5	Tee 8" DI FLG	1	301.07	301.07	255.22	510.44	197.81	395.62
6	8-inch Gate Valve FLG x MJ	8	839.93	6,719.44	295.19	295.19	274.73	274.73
7	6-inch Gate Valve FLG x MJ	2	537.53	1,075.06	815.00	6,520.00	735.00	5,880.00
8	910 CI Valve Box 18-inch Top	14	26.25	367.50	542.72	1,085.44	537.00	1,074.00
9	910 CI Valve Box Lid marked "WATER"	14	10.30	144.20	29.88	418.32	27.52	385.28
10	18 gauge tracing wire	4	17.89	71.56	12.75	178.50	9.38	131.32
11	3-inch blue detectable tape	2	23.34	46.68	44.40	88.80	30.00	120.00
12	Fire Hydrant 3-foot bury	2	1,776.30	2,911.03	28.77	57.54	24.64	49.28
13	GradeLock 6 x 12	2	398.04	796.08	1,774.58	3,549.15	1,851.10	3,702.20
14	12" X 32" Spool DI FL x PE	2	457.650	915.30	416.00	832.00	323.56	647.12
15	Full face gasket 12"	4	5.87	23.48	452.330	904.66	412.000	824.00
16	Bolt kit 12"-inch	4	22.11	88.44	18.67	74.68	4.63	18.52
17	Mega-Lug kit 8-inch C-900	8	56.30	450.40	0.00	0.00	14.75	59.00
18	Full face gasket 8"	10	3.03	30.30	53.64	429.12	47.06	376.48
19	Bolt kit 8"	10	8.51	85.10	8.97	89.70	2.36	23.60
20	Mega-Lug kit 6-inch for D.I.	2	34.60	69.20	0.00	0.00	6.42	77.04
21	Full face gasket 6"	2	2.48	4.96	33.91	67.82	35.51	71.02
22	Bolt kit 6"	2	8.21	16.42	7.83	15.66	1.56	3.12
23	8-inch Blind Flange	1	93.58	93.58	0.00	0.00	6 & 8" kits together	
24	8-inch Blind Flange w/ 2" Center tap	1	110.54	110.54	91.98	91.98	112.88	112.88
25	Hymax 12-inch	2	342.44	684.88	108.78	108.78	133.35	133.35
	Sub Total			28,769.46	351.23	702.46	357.85	715.70
	Sales Tax			2,330.33		29,285.35		28,372.89
	Total			31,099.79		2,372.11		2,298.20
						31,657.46		30,671.09

I do hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the tabulations are true and correct transcriptions of the unit prices and total amounts bid. Cells with bold borders indicate there was a mathematical error in the bid.


 Rick Gray, General Manager